102-2012

4
™

Contract

R 429-9013

i1 ~20t%

Page 1 of 2

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Date:
July 17, 2013

Project:

Roof Repair for Senior Citizen Center

Location:

Lexington

To (Contractor):

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal

Contract No:

118-2013

Change Order No:
1

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

_rmm: >oo%_.\ Description of changes Units | Quantity | Unit Price | Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
1| DEL |Deduct for roof drains not installed ea 5 789.00 3,945.00 -

$
$
$
$
$
$
$ -
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$ -
$
$
$
$
$

Total decrease

Total increase

Net increase/(decrease) in contract price H (3,945.00)
Oc:\o\: Contract Amount: $55,989.00 New Contract Amount: $52,044.00

Recommended b Iy — (Project Manager) Date 7-22-/3

Accepted b oo~ (Contractor) Date /-2 /3

Approved c\ = ___(Grant Manager) Date

Approved « % v i \ (Commissioner) Date

Approved b (Mayor or CAO) Date_ 4->-1%




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Roof Repair for Senior Citizen Center

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. 118-2013

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: The original scope of work included the replacement of six roof
drains. Once the repair work was underway, it was discovered that only one drain
needed to be replaced.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes _No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs:

Effect on contract completion date: 5 days

- Dl q-3-13
Recommended bW) Mk}’”U Date

(Project Manager)

Approved by (Grant Manager)




Contract History Form

Contractor: Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal

Project Name: Roof Repair for the Senior Citizen Center

Contract Number and Date: 118-2013, March 21, 2013

Responsible LFUCG Division: General Services

Change Order Details

Summary of Previous Percent Change to Original Contract
Change Orders To Date Dollar Amount

A. Original Contract Amount $55,989.00

B. Cumulative Amount of Previous " 0.00%
Change Orders

C. Total Contract Amount
Prior to this Change Order $55,989.00
Current Change Order (#1)

D. Amount of this Change Order -$3,945.00 -7.05%

E. New Contract Amount
Including this Change Order $52,044.00 92.95%

Signature Lines
Project Manager: W Date: /. / 2/2/// 3

1%

Reviewed By: % J—W Date: 1)25/13
v

Ay

Division Director: Date: 7,/ Zf// / 3



Change Order Request

lkreuth

Roofing snd Sheet Metal

Project Name: S3-7033 Senior Citizen Center

C.O.R. # S3-7033-0001
GC. #
Date: 52812013

Project#: S3-7033

To: Lexington Fayette Urban County Government
Attn: Dept. of Public Works
200 East Main Street

Lexington, KY 40507

Phone: Fax:

From:

Kalkreuth Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc
Mollie Absher

2131 Capstone Drive
Lexington, KY 40511

Phone: (859) 231-7663 Fax: (859) 231-7669

We hereby propose to make the following changes:

deduct for roof drains

deduct credit to eliminate the replacement of five of the six roof drains.

Five drains at $789.00/each=$3,945.00

This price is good for 5 days. If conditions change, this price is void.

($3,945.00)
$55,989.00

Change Order Price
Original Contract Amount

We are requesting a time extension of 5 days in conjunction with this change.

Mollie Absher 5/28/2013
Author Date Sent
Accepted The above prices and specifications of this Change Order request are satisfactory and are hereby
accepted. All work to be performed under same terms and conditions as specified in original

contract unless otherwise specified.

s/29ls3

uthorized Signature

Date of Acceptance

Page 1 of 1



